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Falls 2003, 2004 and 2005
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HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2003, 2004 and 2005

Undergraduate
Master's and
Professional Doctorate Total Graduate

Interns and
Residents TOTAL

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

General Campus 25,677 24,914 24,774 4,613 4,682 4,561 4,338 3,973 3,963 8,951 8,655 8,524 34,628 33,569 33,298
Health Sciences 38 32 37 727 738 684 1,662 1,627 1,606 2,389 2,365 2,290 1,543 1,597 1,596 3,970 3,994 3,923

FUNDING SUPPORT

State Support 25,715 24,946 24,811 4,505 4,560 4,349 5,915 5,514 5,468 10,420 10,074 9,817 1,543 1,597 1,596 37,678 36,617 36,224
Non-State Support 835 860 896 85 86 101 920 946 997 920 946 997

GENDER

Female 14,505 14,131 14,018 2,666 2,656 2,579 2,745 2,659 2,704 5,411 5,315 5,283 662 725 740 20,578 20,171 20,041
Male 11,210 10,815 10,793 2,674 2,764 2,666 3,255 2,941 2,865 5,929 5,705 5,531 881 872 856 18,020 17,392 17,180

ETHNICITY

Black Non-Hispanic 895 829 799 212 219 213 205 204 205 417 423 418 79 69 73 1,391 1,321 1,290
American Indian or Alaskan Native 115 110 112 41 32 34 15 17 20 56 49 54 13 11 9 184 170 175
Asian or Pacific Islander 9,657 9,337 9,448 1,220 1,326 1,257 1,011 911 909 2,231 2,237 2,166 548 616 601 12,436 12,190 12,215
Hispanic 3,956 3,821 3,788 557 555 538 407 385 399 964 940 937 89 98 100 5,009 4,859 4,825
White Non-Hispanic 8,467 8,281 8,330 2,303 2,205 2,144 2,391 2,313 2,301 4,694 4,518 4,445 668 692 688 13,829 13,491 13,463
Unstated, Unknown, Other 1,748 1,600 1,441 560 583 583 645 633 659 1,205 1,216 1,242 100 83 94 3,053 2,899 2,777
Foreign 877 968 893 447 500 476 1,326 1,137 1,076 1,773 1,637 1,552 46 28 31 2,696 2,633 2,476

GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN

California 24,416 23,620 23,534 4,145 4,141 3,933 3,454 3,204 3,174 7,599 7,345 7,107 32,015 30,965 30,641
United States (except California) 873 840 747 840 841 848 1,413 1,390 1,392 2,253 2,231 2,240 3,126 3,071 2,987
International 426 486 530 355 438 464 1,133 1,006 1,003 1,488 1,444 1,467 1,914 1,930 1,997
Unknown for Interns and Residents 1,543 1,597 1,596 1,543 1,597 1,596

CALIFORNIA FEE STATUS

CA Resident Fee Status 23,656 22,827 22,826 4,370 4,411 4,229 4,346 4,120 4,133 8,716 8,531 8,362 32,372 31,358 31,188
CA Non-Resident Fee Status 2,059 2,119 1,985 970 1,009 1,016 1,654 1,480 1,436 2,624 2,489 2,452 4,683 4,608 4,437
NA for Interns and Residents 1,543 1,597 1,596 1,543 1,597 1,596

REGISTRATION STATUS

Continuing 17,863 17,872 16,947 2,716 2,998 2,839 4,791 4,465 4,404 7,507 7,463 7,243 954 1,449 1,007 26,324 26,784 25,197
New 7,527 6,790 7,575 2,543 2,328 2,324 1,032 931 974 3,575 3,259 3,298 587 147 589 11,689 10,196 11,462

(Continued)
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HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2003, 2004 and 2005

Undergraduate
Master's and
Professional Doctorate Total Graduate

Interns and
Residents TOTAL

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

REGISTRATION STATUS

Returning 325 284 289 81 94 82 177 204 191 258 298 273 2 1 585 583 562
UCLA TOTAL 25,715 24,946 24,811 5,340 5,420 5,245 6,000 5,600 5,569 11,340 11,020 10,814 1,543 1,597 1,596 38,598 37,563 37,221
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HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2004 and 2005
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HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2004 and 2005

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Master's Doctoral 1 Doctoral 2
Doctoral

2A
Medical
Resident Total

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

General Campus 3,254 3,895 3,911 3,761 7,504 7,190 10,245 9,928 4,682 4,561 2,786 2,732 1,060 1,103 127 128 33,569 33,298
Health Sciences 8 3 24 34 738 684 1,375 1,346 229 229 23 31 1,597 1,596 3,994 3,923

FUNDING SUPPORT

State Support 3,254 3,895 3,911 3,761 7,512 7,193 10,269 9,962 4,560 4,349 4,087 4,003 1,277 1,306 150 159 1,597 1,596 36,617 36,224
Non-State Support 860 896 74 75 12 26 946 997

GENDER

Female 1,908 2,343 2,317 2,155 4,236 4,016 5,670 5,504 2,656 2,579 2,009 1,998 574 625 76 81 725 740 20,171 20,041
Male 1,346 1,552 1,594 1,606 3,276 3,177 4,599 4,458 2,764 2,666 2,152 2,080 715 707 74 78 872 856 17,392 17,180

ETHNICITY

Black Non-Hispanic 128 139 148 131 233 247 320 282 219 213 171 164 31 35 2 6 69 73 1,321 1,290
American Indian or Alaskan Native 7 17 18 9 37 36 48 50 32 34 12 15 4 5 1 11 9 170 175
Asian or Pacific Islander 1,246 1,520 1,594 1,492 2,652 2,534 3,845 3,902 1,326 1,257 733 707 146 178 32 24 616 601 12,190 12,215
Hispanic 507 616 613 554 1,180 1,156 1,521 1,462 555 538 304 318 73 71 8 10 98 100 4,859 4,825
White Non-Hispanic 1,126 1,327 1,275 1,293 2,564 2,453 3,316 3,257 2,205 2,144 1,746 1,717 478 492 89 92 692 688 13,491 13,463
Unstated, Unknown, Other 138 203 198 176 478 433 786 629 583 583 562 575 68 80 3 4 83 94 2,899 2,777
Foreign 102 73 65 106 368 334 433 380 500 476 633 582 489 471 15 23 28 31 2,633 2,476

GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN

California 3,027 3,693 3,710 3,560 7,109 6,803 9,774 9,478 4,141 3,933 2,549 2,516 560 565 95 93 30,965 30,641
United States (except California) 172 156 168 148 188 179 312 264 841 848 1,039 1,005 311 343 40 44 3,071 2,987
International 55 46 33 53 215 211 183 220 438 464 573 557 418 424 15 22 1,930 1,997
Unknown for Interns and Residents 1,597 1,596 1,597 1,596

CALIFORNIA FEE STATUS

CA Resident Fee Status 2,927 3,590 3,648 3,460 6,799 6,547 9,453 9,229 4,411 4,229 3,189 3,151 796 846 135 136 31,358 31,188
CA Non-Resident Fee Status 327 305 263 301 713 646 816 733 1,009 1,016 972 927 493 486 15 23 4,608 4,437
NA for Interns and Residents 1,597 1,596 1,597 1,596

REGISTRATION STATUS

Continuing 233 308 3,132 2,852 4,487 4,092 10,020 9,695 2,998 2,839 3,114 2,988 1,207 1,260 144 156 1,449 1,007 26,784 25,197
New 3,015 3,577 745 876 2,933 3,019 97 103 2,328 2,324 931 974 147 589 10,196 11,462

(Continued)
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HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2004 and 2005

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Master's Doctoral 1 Doctoral 2
Doctoral

2A
Medical
Resident Total

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

REGISTRATION STATUS

Returning 6 10 34 33 92 82 152 164 94 82 116 116 82 72 6 3 1 583 562
UCLA TOTAL 3,254 3,895 3,911 3,761 7,512 7,193 10,269 9,962 5,420 5,245 4,161 4,078 1,289 1,332 150 159 1,597 1,596 37,563 37,221
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PERCENT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2003, 2004 and 2005
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PERCENT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2003, 2004 and 2005

Undergraduate
Master's and
Professional Doctorate Total Graduate

Interns and
Residents TOTAL

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
General Campus 99.9 99.9 99.9 86.4 86.4 87.0 72.3 70.9 71.2 78.9 78.5 78.8 89.7 89.4 89.5
Health Sciences 0.1 0.1 0.1 13.6 13.6 13.0 27.7 29.1 28.8 21.1 21.5 21.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 10.3 10.6 10.5

FUNDING SUPPORT

State Support 100.0 100.0 100.0 84.4 84.1 82.9 98.6 98.5 98.2 91.9 91.4 90.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.6 97.5 97.3
Non-State Support 15.6 15.9 17.1 1.4 1.5 1.8 8.1 8.6 9.2 2.4 2.5 2.7

GENDER

Female 56.4 56.6 56.5 49.9 49.0 49.2 45.8 47.5 48.6 47.7 48.2 48.9 42.9 45.4 46.4 53.3 53.7 53.8
Male 43.6 43.4 43.5 50.1 51.0 50.8 54.3 52.5 51.4 52.3 51.8 51.1 57.1 54.6 53.6 46.7 46.3 46.2

ETHNICITY

Black Non-Hispanic 3.5 3.3 3.2 4.0 4.0 4.1 3.4 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.9 5.1 4.3 4.6 3.6 3.5 3.5
American Indian or Alaskan Native 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.5
Asian or Pacific Islander 37.6 37.4 38.1 22.8 24.5 24.0 16.9 16.3 16.3 19.7 20.3 20.0 35.5 38.6 37.7 32.2 32.5 32.8
Hispanic 15.4 15.3 15.3 10.4 10.2 10.3 6.8 6.9 7.2 8.5 8.5 8.7 5.8 6.1 6.3 13.0 12.9 13.0
White Non-Hispanic 32.9 33.2 33.6 43.1 40.7 40.9 39.9 41.3 41.3 41.4 41.0 41.1 43.3 43.3 43.1 35.8 35.9 36.2
Unstated, Unknown, Other 6.8 6.4 5.8 10.5 10.8 11.1 10.8 11.3 11.8 10.6 11.0 11.5 6.5 5.2 5.9 7.9 7.7 7.5
Foreign 3.4 3.9 3.6 8.4 9.2 9.1 22.1 20.3 19.3 15.6 14.9 14.4 3.0 1.8 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.7

GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN

California 94.9 94.7 94.9 77.6 76.4 75.0 57.6 57.2 57.0 67.0 66.7 65.7 82.9 82.4 82.3
United States (except California) 3.4 3.4 3.0 15.7 15.5 16.2 23.6 24.8 25.0 19.9 20.2 20.7 8.1 8.2 8.0
International 1.7 1.9 2.1 6.6 8.1 8.8 18.9 18.0 18.0 13.1 13.1 13.6 5.0 5.1 5.4
Unknown for Interns and Residents 100.0 100.0 100.0 4.0 4.3 4.3

CALIFORNIA FEE STATUS

CA Resident Fee Status 92.0 91.5 92.0 81.8 81.4 80.6 72.4 73.6 74.2 76.9 77.4 77.3 83.9 83.5 83.8
CA Non-Resident Fee Status 8.0 8.5 8.0 18.2 18.6 19.4 27.6 26.4 25.8 23.1 22.6 22.7 12.1 12.3 11.9
NA for Interns and Residents 100.0 100.0 100.0 4.0 4.3 4.3

REGISTRATION STATUS

Continuing 69.5 71.6 68.3 50.9 55.3 54.1 79.9 79.7 79.1 66.2 67.7 67.0 61.8 90.7 63.1 68.2 71.3 67.7
(Continued)
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PERCENT HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2003, 2004 and 2005

Undergraduate
Master's and
Professional Doctorate Total Graduate

Interns and
Residents TOTAL

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2003

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
REGISTRATION STATUS

New 29.3 27.2 30.5 47.6 43.0 44.3 17.2 16.6 17.5 31.5 29.6 30.5 38.0 9.2 36.9 30.3 27.1 30.8
Returning 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.7 1.6 3.0 3.6 3.4 2.3 2.7 2.5 0.1 0.1 1.5 1.6 1.5
UCLA TOTAL 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0



Draft documents for internal use only. AIM - Office of Analysis and Information Management (25JAN06)
Location: aimsas/pgm/iars/thirdweek/iars.css.thirdweek.tables.sas
Geographic Origin is the geographic location at time of admission
For trend analysis purposes, majors have been assigned to their current organizational area and most recent official program name.
Double, joint, and concurrent majors are counted as 1/2 headcount per major. Triple majors are counted as 1/3 headcount per major for headcount reports unless otherwise specified.  Detail lines may not sum to totals due to rounding.
Source: University of California System CSS Third Week Enrollment File

7

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2004 and 2005
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HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2004 and 2005

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Master's Doctoral 1 Doctoral 2
Doctoral

2A
Medical
Resident Total

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
General Campus 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 86 87 67 67 82 83 85 81 89 89
Health Sciences 0 0 0 0 14 13 33 33 18 17 15 19 100 100 11 11

FUNDING SUPPORT

State Support 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 83 98 98 99 98 100 100 100 100 97 97
Non-State Support 16 17 2 2 1 2 3 3

GENDER

Female 59 60 59 57 56 56 55 55 49 49 48 49 45 47 51 51 45 46 54 54
Male 41 40 41 43 44 44 45 45 51 51 52 51 55 53 49 49 55 54 46 46

ETHNICITY

Black Non-Hispanic 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 1 4 4 5 4 3
American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
Asian or Pacific Islander 38 39 41 40 35 35 37 39 24 24 18 17 11 13 21 15 39 38 32 33
Hispanic 16 16 16 15 16 16 15 15 10 10 7 8 6 5 5 6 6 6 13 13
White Non-Hispanic 35 34 33 34 34 34 32 33 41 41 42 42 37 37 59 58 43 43 36 36
Unstated, Unknown, Other 4 5 5 5 6 6 8 6 11 11 14 14 5 6 2 3 5 6 8 7
Foreign 3 2 2 3 5 5 4 4 9 9 15 14 38 35 10 14 2 2 7 7

GEOGRAPHIC ORIGIN

California 93 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 76 75 61 62 43 42 63 58 82 82
United States (except California) 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 16 16 25 25 24 26 27 28 8 8
International 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 8 9 14 14 32 32 10 14 5 5
Unknown for Interns and Residents 100 100 4 4

CALIFORNIA FEE STATUS

CA Resident Fee Status 90 92 93 92 91 91 92 93 81 81 77 77 62 64 90 86 83 84
CA Non-Resident Fee Status 10 8 7 8 9 9 8 7 19 19 23 23 38 36 10 14 12 12
NA for Interns and Residents 100 100 4 4

REGISTRATION STATUS

Continuing 7 8 80 76 60 57 98 97 55 54 75 73 94 95 96 98 91 63 71 68
(Continued)



Draft documents for internal use only. AIM - Office of Analysis and Information Management (25JAN06)
Location: aimsas/pgm/iars/thirdweek/iars.css.thirdweek.tables.sas
Geographic Origin is the geographic location at time of admission
For trend analysis purposes, majors have been assigned to their current organizational area and most recent official program name.
Double, joint, and concurrent majors are counted as 1/2 headcount per major. Triple majors are counted as 1/3 headcount per major for headcount reports unless otherwise specified.  Detail lines may not sum to totals due to rounding.
Source: University of California System CSS Third Week Enrollment File

8

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT OVERALL PROFILE BY STUDENT LEVEL
Falls 2004 and 2005

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Master's Doctoral 1 Doctoral 2
Doctoral

2A
Medical
Resident Total

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

Fall
2004

Fall
2005

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
REGISTRATION STATUS

New 93 92 19 23 39 42 1 1 43 44 22 24 9 37 27 31
Returning 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 6 5 4 2 0 2 2
UCLA TOTAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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